

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: <u>bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org</u> Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Parks and Recreation, Youth and Education and Law Enforcement Committee Meeting Date: Wednesday, October 19, 2016 Time: 6:30 PM

Parks and Recreation Committee: Youth and Education Committee:

Law Enforcement Committee:

Ms. Margarita Espinosa, Committee Chair Ms. Sahre Davis, Committee Chair Mr. Moussa Siby, Committee Co-Chair Ms. Claudette Coles, Committee Chair

## Agenda

- 1. Introduction and report by District Manager
- 2. Parks and Recreation Committee:
  - Summary of meeting with Parks and Recreation Bronx Borough Commissioner Iris Rodriguez.
  - Presentation on proposed community garden on East 181<sup>st</sup> Street next to Quarry Ballfield.
- 3. All Committees:

Discussion on Budget Priorities based on CD Needs.

- 4. Other business (if any).
- 5. Adjournment